	NECEIVEN			
FORM PTO-1595	3-1998 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92 UO - Z.	JUN 1 2 1998atent and frademark Office			
Tab settings -ŷŷ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner o 1007	44047 J the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Gregory D. Hoshal (-/2.9 Rodney J. Lambert	Name: <u>Instrumented Sensor Technology</u> ,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Inc.			
reduction in mancial or conveying partyles) attached?	No Internal Address:			
Nature of conveyance:				
<u>_</u>	Street Address: 4704 Moore Street			
■ Assignment	City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864			
Security Agreement Change of I				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date: 4/22/98				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/007,278				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Intellectual Property Practice Group</u>				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	Enclosed			
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503	-2489 8. Deposit account number.			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
06/22/1998 TTON11 00000174 09007278 DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:581 40.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Ash in all a			
Kelsey L. Milman Name of Person Signing				
- 5	PATENT			
	REEL: 9249 Tptqtquyqherpppages 90xpppising cover sheet: 1			

ASSIGNMENT

	2	SSIGNMENT	ASSIGNATED I			
WHEREAS,	Gregory D. Hoshal	Stefano A.M. Lassini	Rodney J. Lambert			
residing at	3640 Beechtree Okemos, Michigan 488	4512 Eastwood Drive Okemos, Michigan 48864	1525 Osborn Road Lansing, Michigan 48915			
	PARATUS FOR REC NTS	has (have) invented certain new an CORDING PHYSICAL VARIA				
executed	on	·				
	January 14, 1998 as A _l	pplication Serial No. 09/007,278				
WHEREAS, Inst	rumented Sensor Techno	blogy, Inc.				
a corporation of the State	e of Michigan					
having a place of busines	s at, 4704 Moore Street	, Okemos, Michigan 48864 (bereinafter referi	red to as Assignee) is desirous			
of acquiring the entire rig granted therefor in the U		nd to said invention and in and to a	9			
acknowledged, and for of Assignee the full and exclu- countries and the entire of United States and in all for	other good and valuable usive right, title, and interest in the pright, title, and interest in the pright countries and in a reexaminations, and extended.	f the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the consideration, Assignor hereby sellest in and to said invention in the Un and to all Letters Patent which mend to all divisions, reissues, continutersions thereof including the full ention.	s, assigns, and transfers unto nited States and in all foreign hay be granted therefor in the lations, continuations-in-part,			
countries to issue all of	said Letters Patent, when	the patent office officials in the Un n granted, to Assignee as the owne ehoof of Assignee, its successors ar	r of the entire right, title, and			
respecting said invention continuation, continuation necessary assignment pap and generally do everyth	, and to testify in any legon-in-part, substitution, somers to cause all of said Library possible to aid Assi	te to Assignee or its representatives gal proceeding, to sign all lawful payrenewal, reexamination, and reissubetters Patent to be issued to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and in all foreign countries.	pers, to execute all divisional, e applications, to execute all nee, to make all rightful oaths			
IN TESTIMONY (our) signature.	WHEREOF, I (we) have	e hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on t	the date appearing next to my			
Wrness:	hel	Gregory D. Hoshal	Date: $\frac{4 2i 98}{}$			
frankli	chel	Stefano A. M. Lassini Rodney J. Lambert	<u>4(22/53</u>			

257985 4/17/98 3:08pm

RECORDED: 06/12/1998